
 

 

2023-2024 Vickery Creek 
Coaches Directory 

 

SPORT HEAD COACH EMAIL 

Principal Scott Feldkamp sfeldkamp@forsythk12.org  

Athletic Director Mark Taylor mktaylor@forsythk12.org 

Cross Country Polly Chase pchase@forsythk12.org  

Football Mark Taylor mktaylor@forsythk12.org  

Football Cheer Renada Cincere rcincere@forsythk12.org  

8th Boys Basketball Michael Cheek mcheek@forsythk12.org  

7th Boys Basketball Michael Cheek mcheek@forsythk12.org  

8th Girls Basketball Carey Hunt chunt@forsythk12.org  

7th Girls Basketball Carey Hunt chunt@forsythk12.org  

Basketball Cheer Lynda Patton F39945@forsythk12.org  

E-Sports Greg Whitt gwhitt@forsythk12.org  

Track and Field Ryan Miller F38404@forsythk12.org  

Golf Jeff Clapper jclapper@forsythk12.org   

Soccer Kiril Slavov kslavov@forsythk12.org  
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